UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1810049212 Fee: $62.00
Karen A Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 04/10/2018 01:48 PM Pg: 10of 8

This Docuineni Prepared By
JOANNE Qe SMAN

CITIZENS BaNw MNA. F/K/ARBS
CITIZENS, NA, SBATO CCO
MORTGAGE CORP 7/8/A CHARTER
ONE MORTGAGE CORP F/K/A
CHARTER ONE CREDIT
CORPORATION

10561 TELEGRAPH RD

GLEN ALLEN, VA 23059

(877) 745-7364

When Recorded Mail To:
CITIZENS BANK, N.A,
16561 TELECRAPH RD
GLEN ALLEN, VA 23059

Tax/Pavcel #: 19.26-206-437-4080

{Space Above This Line for Recording ata)
Originat Principsl Amousnt: $94,000.80 fivesior Loan No. 0812123858
Unpaid Principsi Amosat: $72,832.08 Lean No. POIZ1Z3053

New Principal Amount 594,406,558

New Money (Cap): $21,574.58

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGK)

{Providing for Step Inicrest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 18TH day of FEBRUARY, 2018,
between LINDA TRISBY (“Borrower”™) whose address is 7148 § SAWYER, CHICAGO, 1LLINGIS 68629
and CIYIZENS BANK, N.A. F/K/A RBS CITIZENS, NA. BM TO CCO MORTGAGE CORP F/R/A
CHARYTER ONE MORYGAGE CORP ¥/K/A CHARTER ONE CREDIT CORPORATION (“Lender™).
whose address 15 18568 TELEGRAPH RDB, GLEN ALLEN, VA 230589, amends and supplemients {1} the
Mortgage, Deed of Trust o1 Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”), dated JANUARY 3, 2062 and recorded
on JANUARY 28, I002 in TNSTRUMENT NQ. 6020109028, of the OFFICIAL Records of COUK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note bearing the same date a5, and secured by, the Secunty Instrument.

Citizens Custom Private 3179 06132018 372 mgﬂ‘lgﬁg

(L ———
Paga




1810049212 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the

S

“Property”, located af

7148 8 SAWYER, CHICAGO, ILLINGIS 60629
{Property Address}

the real property described being set forth as follows'

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

Incuns deration of the muteal promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows

{notwithsteuding anvthing to the contrary contained n the Note or Security Instrumenty

As of, APRIL_L 2018, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpawd

Principal Batance 7545 U.S. $94,406.55. consisting of the unpaid amount{s) Joaned to Borrower by Lender
plus any interest any other amounts capitalized

2 Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, {o the order of Lender Tnterest will
be charged on the Unpaid Princival Balance at the yearly rate of 4.0060% from MARCH 1§, 2015
Borrower promises 1o pay mor thly payments of principal and interest of US $1,687.97 beginning on the
18T day of APRIL, 2638 and contnue. . Borrower’s payment schedule for the modified loan s as
follows:

Menths Inierest Rate Interesi Rate Change Meonthiy Principal and Pavmien! Begins Mumber of
Bate Interest Payment Amount {n Manthly Payments
i-36 4,0000% 3/01/2018 s $1,687.97 H4/03/2018 k1
37-69 5.0000% 83/01/2021 7§7,76.70 §1/6172631 3
61-62 6.0606% 03/01/2023 51,7502 04/01/2013 2

Borrower shall continue the moothly payments thereafter on the same day of cachi succeeding month untdl
principal and interest are paid in full. If on May {, 2023, (the "Maturity Date"). Bairower st owes amounts
under the Note and Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower vyul pay these amounts in
full on the Maturity Date.

3

If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property 1s sold or transferred (nrit Borrowver 1s po
a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without LendCr's prior wnitizn
consent, Lender may require immediate payment n full of all sums secured by the Secunity lisicument

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Rorrower notice of acceleration The notice shali provide
a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower
must pay all sums sccured by the Security Instrument If Borrower fads to pay these sums prior to the
expiration of this period, Lender may invoke anv remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without
further aotice or demand on Borrower.

Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Ingtrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make afl pavments of

Citizens Custom Private 3179 06132016_372 EEE;EE“E@EEEEM;@M:EP&M 212305

Page 2




1810049212 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

taxes, MSUrance premiums, assessments, escrow items, smpounds, and all other payments that Borrower 15
obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No | above

{a

(b}

all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any'} providing for, implementing.
or relating fo, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payvable under the Note

all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate nder, or other mstrument or document that is
affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Secunity Instrument and
that conlains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above

5  Bormrowcr viderstands and agrees that:

{a}

{c}

{d)

{f}

All the Gishts and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contawned in the Securty Insirument
refating ‘touefault in the making of payments under the Security instrument shalt also appiy to
default in th-making of the modified payments herevinder,

All covenants, agrevments, stipulations, and condittons in the Note and Secunty Instrument shall
be and remain in fuliforce and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrowes's
ohligations or liabilities wider the Note and Secunsty Instrument shall be dinnimished or released
by any provisions hereof, norshall this Agreement in any way 1mpair. diminish, or affect any of
Lender's rights under or remsuics.on the Note and Secunity Instrument, whether such nghts or
rernedies arnise thereunder or by uperation of law. Also, all nights of recourse {o which Lender s
presently entitied against any proper’v or any othier persons in any way obligated for, or Lable on,
the Note and Security Instrument are expressty reserved by Lender,

Nothing in thus Agreement shall be understéod o7 construed to be a safsstaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrunien..

All costs and expenses wmcurred by Lender i coimechinn with this Agreement, ncluding
recording fees, title examination, and attorney's fees, shall U= paid by the Borrower and shall be
secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwize 0y Eender.

Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or pepers os may be necessary or
required to effectuate the terms and conditiens of this Agreement which, 1 approved and accepted
by Lender, shafll bind and inure to the heirs, executors, adminisirators, 2ad assigns of the
Borrower

Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender’s successors and assigns, to share Borrower ihformation
mncluding, but not limited fo (1) name, address, and telephone number, (1) Socil Secunty
Number, (iil) credit score, (iv) income, (v} paymeni history, (vi) account balances and activity.
including information about anv modification or foreclosure relief programs, with Third Parties
that can assist Lender and Borrower in obtaiming a foreclosure prevention aliermative, or
otherwise provide support services related to Borrower’s loan. For purposes of this section, Third
Parties include a counseling agency, stafe or local Housing Finance Agency or similar entity, anyv
insurer, guarantor, or servicer that wsures, guaranices, or services Borrower's loan or any other
mortgage loan secured by the Property on which Borrower 1s obligated. or o any compamies that
perform support services to them in connection with Borrower's loan.

Citizens Custom Private 3179 06132036 372 4 Mﬁkimgﬂﬂi@ﬂggigm 13123055



1810049212 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Borrower consents {o being contacted by Lender or Third Parties concerning mortgage assistance
relating to Borrower's loan including the trial period plan to medify Borrower’s ioan. at any
telephione number, mcluding mobile telephone number, or email address Borrower has provided
to Lender or Third Pasties.

By checking this box, Borrower aiso consents to being contacted by text messaging [

6. Funds for Escrew Items. | will pay to Lender on the day payments are due under the Loan Documents as
amerud by this Agreement, until the Loan 5 paid in full, a sum (the “Funds™) to provide for paymend of
amountedue for () {axes and assessments and other items which can atian prioriiv aver the Morigage as
a lien orenrumbiance on the Property, (b) leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property. i any: (<)
premiums _“ur any and alf insurance required by Lender under the Loan Documenis. {d) morigage
inswrance prenuans, if any, or any sums payable to Lender in licu of the payment of morigage insurance
premuums in accsrdiace with the Loan Documents, and {e) any community association dues. fees, and
assessments that Lencer requires to be escrowed. These items are called “Eserow Ttems ™ 1 shalt promptly
furmsh to Lender all notises of amounts 1o be paid under this Section 4D T shall pav Lender the Funds
for Escrow Items unless Lender waives my obligation fo pay the Funds for any or ali Escrow Ttems
Lender may waive my obligatiin w pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow llems ai any time  Any
such waiver may only be in witing. In the event of such waiver, T shall pay directly, when and where
payable, the amounts due for any dscraw tems for which payment of Funds has been waived by Lender
and, if Lender requires, shall furnish wolander receipts evidencing such payment withi such time pered
as Lender may require. My obligation to niake such payments and to provide receipts shall for all purposes
be deemed o be a covenant and agreement o(ntanied 1n the Loan Documents, as the phrase “covenant and
agreement” 13 used in the Loan Documents. It [.am obligated to pay Escrow Tiems directly. pursuant to a
wagver, and I fil to pay the amount due for an Escrow Hem, Lender may exercise its rights under the Loan
Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount 20d ] shall then be obligated to repav to Lender any
such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to any or otl Sserow lems at any time by 2 notice given in
accordance with the Loan Documents, and, upon such revocation, I shall pay to Lender all Funds, and m
such amounts, that are then reguired under this Section 4.1

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount {(a) sufic:atto permit Lender to apply the
Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act/{"RESPA™, and (b} not to
exceed the maximom amount 3 lender can require under RESPA  Lender slall estimate the amount of
Funds due on the basic of current data and reasonable estimates of expenditures ofduiure Escrow ftems or
otherwise 1n accordance with applicable law.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are snsured by a federal agency, insirumentality,
or entity (including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are so sured) or 11 any Federal
Home Loan Bank Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Eserow ltems no later than the time specified
under RESPA. Lender shall not charge me for holding and applying the Funds, annualiy analyzing the
escrow account, of verifying the Escrow ltems, unless Lender pays me interest on the Funds and
applicable iaw permsis Lender to make such a charge. Unless an agreement 15 made i wiiting or
applicable law requires mntecest to be paid on the Funds, Lender shall not be required to pay me any
interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender and ! can agree in writing, however, that mterest shall be paid on
the Funds. Lender shall provide me, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds as reguired by
RESPA.

Citizens Custom Private 3179 06132016 372 |§:Eﬂﬁ{ﬂ§|ﬁ}]§;ﬁ‘gﬁgiﬂ“§ﬂa 012123055
Page 4



1810049212 Page: 5of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

if there is a surplus of Funds held in ¢scrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to me for the
excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow: as defined under
RESPA, Lender shall notify me as requived by RESPA, and T shali pay to Lender the amount necessary to
make up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in 5o more than 12 monthly payments. if there 52
deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notrfv me as required by
RESPA, and 1 shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the deficiency n accordance with
RESPA. but w no more than 12 monthly payiments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents. Lender shall promptly refund fo me any
Funds heid by Lender.

7. By this paragraph, Lender is nofifying Borrewer that any prior waiver by Lender of Bomower's

obtigation v pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow ltems is hereby revoked. and Borrower has been
advised o1 the 2mpunt needed to fully fund the Escrow Items.

Catszens Custam Private 3179 06132016 372

BRIRTE 012120055



1810049212 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, | have executed this Agreement. Ve
Horrower\LINDA TRISBY aie

Borrower: “Date
Borrower’ " Date

Borrower Date

[8pace Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILLING]

County of éﬂ% f )
Tins instrument was aclnowledged befole me on 02/{’2 g/ ﬁgﬂ f‘ g {dated by

LINDA TRISBY (name/s of person/s ackrovledged).

Cibizens Custom Privake 3179 66132016_372

BB o 202005

Page 6



1810049212 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

in Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed tius Agreement.

CITIZENS BANK, N.A. F/K/A RBS CITIZENS, NA. SBM TO CCO MORTGAGE CORP F//A
CHARTER ONE MORTGAGE CORP FK/A CHARTER ONE CREDIT (?QRPORATON

K ato ne Clandle- 030l [2oik

By L {print name) A " Date
(title) g%m/

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENGER ACKNOWLERGMENT

VN
State of & (@h‘i G‘a
: 3
County of __________t‘j':;*?_fl Y g_(,,_@
fm‘

poing . ﬁsirument was acknpyiedged befgrg g on
_ ‘ (2_6 1}( by L iney { Y ;‘= m

ﬁ in " of CITIZENS BANK, N.A. F/R/A RBS CTTIZENS, NA, S/BMTO
CCO MORTGAGE CORP F/K/A CPARTER ONE MORTGAGE CORP F/K/A (HARTER OMNE
CREBIT CORPORATION, a company, on tehalf of the company

Printed Named

Joone

i J0AN DARISTINE R BOWLES
My commission gxpires § RISt A9
RIG, 87702678
COMMORWEALTRCS VIRGINIA

s4¥ COMMISBION EX ’!ﬁEVS}fl{\H, 3,200 |

Cttizens Custom Private 3179 06132016_372 }mﬁ:iﬁﬁﬂmﬂﬂﬁwmﬁmz 123858
Page 7



1810049212 Page: 8 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): LINDA TRISBY
LOAN NUMBER: 0012123055

LEGAYL BESCRIPTION:

The lnogd veferred to in this docwment is situsted in the STATE OF ILLINGIS, COUNTY OF COOK,
CITY OF CEITAGD, and described as follows:

LOT 29 IN 85005 2 IN FRANK A MULHOLLAND'S MARLAWN, A SUBDIVISION OF THE
NORTHEAST 174 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH. RANGE 13
EAST OF THE THIRD VRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOR COUNTY, ELLINGIS,

ALBO KNOWN AS: 7TH8 S VYER, CHICAGO, FLLINOIS 48622

Cinzens Custom Private 3179 C6132016_372 ﬂiﬁﬁlﬁ{@ﬁﬁlﬂﬂ{ﬁﬂ]ﬁ EE:EN 123230153

fage &



